attached form may be used or the bidder may provide cash or a certified check in the amount 
specified. The Bid Bonds, cash or checks will be returned once the selected bidder has entered 
into an Agreement for this work and provided the Contract Bond in an amount of twenty-five 
thousand  dollars ($25,000.00). 

Notice to Proceed 
Work shall begin within thirty days from the Notice to Proceed from the Village. All work shall be    
completed in accordance with the detailed specifications set forth herein this document. 

Award of Agreement 
The Agreement will be awarded in whole or in part to the responsible Bidder or Bidders whose

[...]

One fully executed copy will be returned to the 
Contractor. See Section XIII for a sample copy of the agreement. 

Contract Bond 
The successful bidder shall, within ten (10) calendar days after award of the bid, furnish a 
Contract Bond in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) for each contract 
awarded. The bond shall insure faithful performance of the work, and the payment for 
materials, labor and of the subcontractors. The bond shall be with a surety or sureties with a 
rating of “A” or better by A.M. Best and Company and such sureties shall be approved by the